1 1 = . 3 ‘ 4 5 ‘ 5 f 7 ‘ = = s 1 11 . 12
[ TEI/ DESCRIPTION aTY
P353319 | | POWER END ASSEMBLY : 1
- P502383 > |FLUID CYLINDER: 1
A | 3266811 3 | SPRING AND DISC ASSEMBLY : 4
1219615 4 | SEAT: P
1241364 S5 | CYLINDER: E
o < K 5257807 5 |PISTON CUP: 2
\ ! 1280557 7 |P1STON HOLDER: >
) 1219614 3 | vALVE COVER: =
, 1255887 J VALVE COVER CLAMP: |
& L/ 1219610 10 | VALVE CAGE : 4
A91684 11 |GASKET: VALVE COVER =
1279148 12 | UMmRELLA: >
1269388 13 | WASHER: UMBPELLA >
N - 1101339 14 |O-RING: UNIFORM #0105 >
— 1177841 15 |O-RING: UNIFORM #0373 >
3964075 16 |0O-RING: UNIFORM #2103 5
L 5257986 17 |CUP WASHER: AO4 2
1285170 12 |RING SEAL: CYLINDER >
VAN P305116 19 [ HYBRAUL 1C MOTOR: EATON SERIES 2000 1
o SECTION A-A = 1284516 20 | CAP SCREW HEX HEAD: 5/16 X 1.50 LG =
1102262 21 |CAP SCREW HEX HEAD:3/8 X 5.00 LG 3
1100064 22 | CAP SCREW HEX HEAD:1/2 X 1.30 LG |
P519852 >3 | CAP SCREW: HEX SOC HEAD, 1/2 X 1.50 LG | 2
- $27798] >4 [ NAMEPLATE 3 :
1187413 >5 | SELF TAPPING SCREW: >
/ﬁ@
/
/
E [ :
r:::;%{\\\\ y B i g
\\ § 5
— _,\ ()
- \ - — | _ )
* .
| o H
R :
e . W - 2\ =
T 11 AN jJ )/ 1)
G
— 7/
: £ Jooun Bromers [ w0 W o T W T TOLERANCE | po oA 20013 e [ ORI 016 WG 00|
Engineers Ltd o P T GG s ot e i S e | R D VR S IOLION, AR B IR06
Member of AxFlow Group e e & i | IGI0C COMER ML 0 10,167 WW g 05 15,21 ASSENBLTEE, MEONT G I, oo [10hor-aoie s
UHFACTURER GREES THAT ARTICLES MAOE N ACCOMANCE VI T THIS 230 ANGLE -~ + 0" 30 R WANOFACTORTIG APPROVALT  [DATE CATEST ECU WVEER FEV-
0508 4 BEENG e U R R ) B e -
_ WwwW.Drownhbiros.comnz WTHOUT IO SIS ITEN ALHONEATION B P EOHO0BES. DIV AND TOL PER ASHE 714.5-2008 | KOWALSK [, CHRISTOPHER | 10-NOV-2016| DUS000Z8308 | 1/7
| | > E 4 = o | 5 o g | . | B | LWTE SNC TECTGLEGTES

** RELEASED FOR MANUFACTURE ** —— Published: 11/11/2016 10:52:29




1 2 3 4 5 7 3 s 10 11 | 2
[ TEM DESCRIPT 10N QTY
3269005 | | POWER FRAME : 1
. 3269009 > | crANK: 1
Tl 1263906 3 | CONNECTING ROD: >
1263739 4 |ROD BEARING: HALF SHELL 4
6 . | _ 1219650 5 | WRIST PINGS ”
1216823 65 | CROSSHEAD S >
e 3067598 7 | SEAL HOLDER: >
l : 1283603 3 |[SEAL: PONY ROD 2
B #’h P504969 o9 |BACK COVER: 1
o ‘f 1219606 10 | GASKET: BACK COVER 1
’ ’ 1219669 11 | SHAFT SEAL: >
e 1177804 12 | BALL BEARING: ”
/| 3269008 13 |RETAINER RING: WH-75 1
- By 1113528 14 |RETAINING RING: >
e =] 1100068 |5 | CAP SCREW: HEX HEAD, 3/8 X .75 L0 5
L Ivd 1100054 16 | CAP SCREW: HEX HEAD, 1/2 X 1.00 LG 2
320502 I/ | CAP SCReEW: HEX HD #10 X . /2 LG ’
N 1177576 18 |HEX NUT: #10 (NOT SHOWN) 2
a ' — 1100045 19 | LOCK WASHER: REGULAR, 1/2 2
Y 1177455 >0 | WASHER: BELLEVILLE, 3/8 5
@ 1255285 21 |0OIL SLINGER: RH 1
;ﬂw 5261980 >> |BOLTING STRIP: (NOT SHOWN) 1
: B ’ @ 3269015 23 |PROTECTIVE COVER: 1
/K 1105743 24 |NIPPLE: 1/4 S40, 1/4 NPT X 2.00L0 1
@ ) S ( P501296 5 |NIPPLE: 1/4 S40, 1/4 NPT X 1.25L0 1
il ] i 3269007 26 | COUPL ING: |
- H ’ \ 3268118 >7 | REDUCER: 1/4 NPT X 1/8 NPT 1
| | _ 1177536 -8 | LUBE VENT: 1/8 PTF |
- | | /7/ 1105017 29 |ELBOW: 1/4 FEMALE NPT 1
} ’ |/ 3267896 30 | STREET ELBOW: 1./4 NPT !
j i / 1105060 31 |PIPE PLUG: SQ HEAD, 3/4 NPT 1
_ 1105666 32 |PIPE PLUG: 1/4 NPT 1
@ / ) . f /| 3269460 33 |PIPE PLUG: SQ HEAD, 1/8 NPT [NOT SHOWN) | |
08 T | TJJ )
F S i
2 @ e
+ J @ \
5 @@
/0\
PRIVATE AND CONF IDENTITAL UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIF TED DESFCJFSWEIOFE END ASSEMBLY: AO4 RATH BT DM%: ]
: " o el e w6 oo e INGES DLLIETERS 7 5 g0 T00ezT|  HYBRAL 16 BRIVE., 12 WEEER oy Ty MG andeg
TECHNé%éTEﬁ;@fj@%{@@éﬁBAMNEDRTMEU?SETRiBEEEEfgéuéRTNEEUDRéUHPXOHN?RjEéMAAXNéD%EEW%@ R R R (i B Ay TOUNTING FEET R cony St ool T D
ARFICTIED WTES T ITIGLES W I BN W4 TS ALL SUW\CE[g%wg;@ﬁ%égg]WCRUINCHES ANGLE -- + 0° 30" VANUFACTURTNG APPROVAL DATE: WES%OEZNOWB}ER REVD
FOQDEHEBQE SETéiﬁSBgRMmB;iC%E?ER%#LU%ERBEE%HFS%EEQW ALL COAXTAL DIA'S ,OI0 TIR T0 SFNGLE AXIS @G APPROVED BY: DAT%E 7 DRAWING NUMBER SHEET
HITHOUT PRIOR EAPRESS WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION BY FUC TECHULOGIES. DIM AND TOL PER ASME Y14.5-2009 MCCLAIN, MATHEW  |O1-NOV-2016| DUS000018/8 | [/]
1 > 3 4 5 7 S s 10 1] e T
** RELEASED FOR MANUFACTURE ** —— Published: 11/01/2016__ _16:35:19




** RELEASED FOR MANUFACTURE **

Published:

11/11/2016__10:52:29

| - B / - 9 | O [ 1 |~
[ TEM DESCRIFT TON Qrly
| OWER END ASSEMBLY @ |
: %\ - FLUID CYL INDER: |
A ! B SPRING AND DISC ASSEMBL Y @ 4
4 SEAT S 4
T N |
ra 5 CYL INDER: -
i o SIS TON CURP: -
/ P ISTON HOLDER:S -
| 3 | VALVE COVER: >
: > VALVE COVER CLAMRP: |
= \ - — J ey 10 | VALVE CAGE: 4
| :iéﬁ%f 11 |GASKET: VALVE COVER 2
| < 12 | UMBRELLA: >
| 3 WASHER :: UMBRELLA -
- - : AN | 4 O-RING: UNIFORM #0015 -
_— — | 15 |O-RING: UNIFORM #0733 >
| © O-RING: UNIFORM #2133 &
® 5 | [/ CUFP WASHER: AO04 -
| | 8 RING SEAL: CYL INDER -
__-J 19 HYDRAUL TC MOTOR: EATON SERIES 2000 |
‘ = D
] SECT 1ON %\i%\ <:j> -0 CAP SCREW HEX HEAD: H/1o X 1 .50 LG -
- CAP SCREW HEX HEAD:3/8 X H5.00 LG B
o CAFP SCREW HEX HEAD: L1 /Z2 X .50 LG |
-3 CAFP SCREW: HEX SOC HEAD, 1/2 X 1.590 LG -
B -4 NAMEFPLATE @ |
e SeElLr TAPPING SCREW:S -
B (9
E Sy=72viNd
O ~ /LN
"' // :j
QJQ!QJ I
. g
- ) ij
I
o 1 \ L/ h
S
(=) =
G
- v >
PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED PESCRIPTION o
UNLESS GTHERVISE AGREED 10 IN WRITING, THIS DOCUNENT AND ALL THE [NFORWATION 00 NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING TOL ERANCE WBYPSQESEME%&B QQQ}E éié DRAFWT%!ECE%Q JARRUL D&%E;MARZOK) fC Technologies
H VCINLOGIES D WY 0T B RPROLCD: 66D DislosD, R gt e |ALL DINENSIONS ARE IN INCHES (MILLIMETERS ™Y~ 1 039 [0.7621 | TUBING FLUID END, PISTON | WOLVERTON, JARROD |18-MAR-2016
Bl g | DREAK SHARP EDGES 013 10.381 1 MAXIWM | xy -4 oI5 10,3811 | _ _CUP DISC VALVE | jpesion reviews NG T o
FOREGOING, AND MUST BF RETURNED UPON DEMAND. 1£ﬁl%ié¥E§Eigyﬁkkggi?gggiﬁ%%yﬁéw@y O - %f005£0nl?7} SCET. W/ 2000 SERIES GILL, CoDY | J@NUVZOI@
NANUFACTURER AGREES THAT ARTICLES WADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS ANGLE + 0" 30 YDRAUL 1C MOTOR MANUFACTURING APPROVAL DATE LATEST ECN NUMBER  |REV.
DOCUENT SHALL BF CONSIDERED FUC TECHNOLOGIES' DESIEN, AND THAT (0.3 MICROMETERS] 503970/ B
IDENTIGAL At /CLES O FART THEREOE SHALL HOT e NARLFAGTURED ALL COAXTAL DIA'S 010 TIR TO SINGLE AXIS G» APPROVED BY: DATE ? DRAWING NUMBER SHEET
WITHUT FRIGR EXPES WAITTEN AUTRIZATION B P TECAOLDGIES, DIM AND TOL PER ASME Y14.5-2009 <§§8% KOWALSKT, CHRISTOPHER [10-NOV-2016| DUS000Z28308 | 1/¢
| - B 4 / S > 1 O |1 | 2




| ‘ - = 4 — 5

L. /< . - 5/8 SAE
[44] - - J I SCHARGE
[23] %){W | [T L[/ | || r 1 17/
— AN S|\ wnzs w10
W ] B 3@
A o s Lo ol 30
| = k B
7/8-14 O-RING —O Zi=lEn C>/[jé : |
PORT ~ Sv\éj : : -
Y © Qla—— == & . -4 13-
B .56 ST | 105]
T 354 =— 7011 —~ 71 -
—~ - 3. 08
181 .
| AN ‘ T
%_ — [
= ! y | SAE SUCT TON  —
%?M@i@s %
1. /4 |
2908| % J
| Tﬁ [BIE/AY] zj ?
: — ~ 17.99
! = T T SNE S @\§
— _ _l \ 4,74
(T \L sms) /\/ T )
C e o . 120)]
[3 8] r—TTrT—/ \T 11— + Y
- . 0D
e 10.00 - 52
4,12 —t -
o 54 254 .
- 12.00 - -~ 5.62 -
1305 143
[ [ DESCRIPT ION DRAWN BY : DATE &
UFN)LERSS (I)THE\/RV@ET/\GREED TOAINNWR[IDHNG,CTHIC?ECEENIT EﬁDALLNﬂ;EFIaFQAbON - PUMP ASSEMBLY s AU4L S LH, NOLVERTON, JARROU | 8-MAR-2010 #Mc .
CONTAINED HEREIN ARE THE CONFIDENTIAL AND EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF FIC - N 6 } % } N 6 W/l SAE TUBING X 5/8 SAL DRAFTING CHECK: DATE Technologies
B TECHNOLOGIES AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, USED, DISCLOSED, OR NADE PUBLIC - TUBING FLUID END, PISTON \/\/ONERTONg JARROD 18-MAR-2010
[N ANY WANNER PRIOR TO EXPRESS WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION BY FMC — T cUuP DIsC VALVE OESIGN REVIEW: DATE : SHEET SIZE
TECHNOLOGIES.  THIS DOCUMENT 15 ACCEPTED PURSUANT TO AGREEMENT TO THE j 1 — S Q AL ASSEMBL TES. MOUNTING L. CODY 0-NOV-2016
FOREBOING, AND MUST BE RETURNED LPON DEMAND, — ! ; 9
ANUFACTURER AGREES THAT ARTICLES NADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS ) T j FEE%JR%GE?SQM%ESFIEES MANUFACTURING APPROVAL : DATE: ECN NUMBER REV.
DOCUMENT SHALL BE CONSIDERED FMC TECHNOLOGIES' DESIGN, AND THAT w J T L | N - 0039/ / —
WITHOUT PRICR EXPRESS WRITTEN AUTHRIZATION BY FMC TECHNOLOGIES. COWALSK T, CHRISTOPHER | 10-NOV-2010| DUSU00ZB308 | 2/7
COPYRIGHT FMC TECHNOLOGIES
| - ‘ B 4 ‘ = ‘ O

** RELEASED FOR MANUFACTURE ** —— Published: 11/11/2016 10:52:29





